Date

Monday, October 5, 2020 | Phoenix South Mountain 'Maricopa Peak Big Loop (Trail to Ale - State 48 Brewery Phoenix)

Monday, October 12, 2020
Monday, October 19, 2020
Monday, October 26, 2020
Monday, November 2, 2020
Monday, November 9, 2020
Monday, November 16, 2020
Monday, November 23, 2020
Monday, November 30, 2020
Monday, December 7, 2020
Monday, December 14, 2020
Monday, December 21, 2020
Monday, December 28, 2020
Monday, January 4, 2021
Monday, January 11, 2021
Monday, January 18, 2021
Monday, January 25, 2021
Monday, February 1, 2021
Monday, February 8, 2021
Monday, February 15, 2021
Monday, February 22, 2021
Monday, March 1, 2021
Monday, March 8, 2021
Monday, March 15, 2021
Monday, March 22, 2021
Monday, March 29, 2021
Monday, April 5, 2021
Monday, April 12, 2021
Monday, April 19, 2021
Monday, April 26, 2021

Area

Lake Pleasant
Scottsdale
Superstitions
Verrado

Cave Creek
Skyline
White Tanks
Skyline
Estrella
North of Tucson
Superstitions
Wittenberg
Superstitions

Phoenix

A Hike

Big Jim Mountain

McDowell Sonoran Preserve Big Loop inc East End Peak

Bluff Springs Mountain via Miners Needle inc return via Crosscut

NEW, change or special requirements Type

25% Trail-less

15% Trail-less

CHANGE To include East End Summit|15% Trail-less

CHANGE To include Crosscut Return

Verrado-Skyline Bushwack Loop (Trail to Ale - Saddle Mountain Brewery Goodyec NEW

Skull Mesa

Pyrites Full Ridge Bushwack

Goldwater Peak via KCWB Antenna (Trail to Ale - State 48 Brewery Surprise)

Skyline Four Peak Challenge

Estrella Nipple Mountain

Picacho Peak (Trail to Ale - San Tan Brewery in Chandler)

Battleship Mountain Summit

ShipRock Monolith Big Loop

Superstitions Ridge (Carney to Siphon)

Two Humped Camel (Trail to Ale - O.H.S.0 Arcadia)

All Trail

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

2 Cars Required

2 Cars Required

30% Partly Trail-less
75% Trail-less

All Trail
75% Trail-less
50% Trail-less
All Trail

90% Trail-less

Why A
A for Distance

A for Elevation and Distance

A for Distance

A for Elevation and Distance
A for Adventure

A for Elevation and Distance
A for Adventure
A for Adventure
A for Elevation and Distance

A for Adventure

All Trail, Ladders, Cables|A-Minus for Uniqueness

30% Trail-less
50% Partly Trail-less
All Trail

All Trail

A for Adventure
A for Elevation and Distance
A for Elevation and Distance

A-Minus for Uniqueness

Distance
13.5

13.5

15

15+

10+

14

10+

12+

15

12+

12+

14

12

5.5

Elevation
2500

3000

3700

3500

2500

3200

2500

3000+

3500+

3000+

2200

2200

2200

3500+

2800




