Date		Area	A Hike	NEW, change or special requirements	Туре	Why A	Distance	Elevation
Monda	ay, October 5, 2020	Phoenix South Mountain	Maricopa Peak Big Loop (Trail to Ale - State 48 Brewery Phoenix)		25% Trail-less	A for Distance	13.5	2500
Monday	y, October 12, 2020							
Monday	y, October 19, 2020	Lake Pleasant	Big Jim Mountain		15% Trail-less	A for Elevation and Distance	13.5	3000
Monday	y, October 26, 2020							
Monday,	, November 2, 2020	Scottsdale	McDowell Sonoran Preserve Big Loop inc East End Peak	CHANGE To include East End Summit	15% Trail-less	A for Distance	<u>15</u>	3700
Monday,	, November 9, 2020							
Monday, N	November 16, 2020							
Monday, N	November 23, 2020	Superstitions	Bluff Springs Mountain via Miners Needle inc return via Crosscut	CHANGE To include Crosscut Return	30% Partly Trail-less	A for Elevation and Distance	15+	3500
Monday, N	November 30, 2020	Verrado	Verrado-Skyline Bushwack Loop (Trail to Ale - Saddle Mountain Brewery Goodye	NEW	75% Trail-less	A for Adventure	10+	2500
Monday,	, December 7, 2020							
Monday, [December 14, 2020	Cave Creek	Skull Mesa	All Trail	All Trail	A for Elevation and Distance	14	3200
Monday, [December 21, 2020							
Monday, [December 28, 2020	Skyline	Pyrites Full Ridge Bushwack	NEW	75% Trail-less	A for Adventure	10+	2500
Monda	lay, January 4, 2021							
Monda	ıy, January 11, 2021	White Tanks	Goldwater Peak via KCWB Antenna (Trail to Ale - State 48 Brewery Surprise)	NEW	50% Trail-less	A for Adventure	12+	3000+
Monda	ıy, January 18, 2021							
Monda	ıy, January 25, 2021	Skyline	Skyline Four Peak Challenge	NEW	All Trail	A for Elevation and Distance	15	3500+
Monda	ıy, February 1, 2021							
Monda	ıy, February 8, 2021	Estrella	Estrella Nipple Mountain	NEW	90% Trail-less	A for Adventure	12+	3000+
Monday,	, February 15, 2021							
Monday,	, February 22, 2021	North of Tucson	Picacho Peak (Trail to Ale - San Tan Brewery in Chandler)	2 Cars Required	All Trail, Ladders, Cables	A-Minus for Uniqueness	7	2200
Mon	nday, March 1, 2021							
Mon	nday, March 8, 2021	Superstitions	Battleship Mountain Summit		30% Trail-less	A for Adventure	12+	2200
Monda	lay, March 15, 2021							
Monda	lay, March 22, 2021	Wittenberg	ShipRock Monolith Big Loop		50% Partly Trail-less	A for Elevation and Distance	14	2200
	lay, March 29, 2021							
Mo	onday, April 5, 2021	Superstitions	Superstitions Ridge (Carney to Siphon)	2 Cars Required	All Trail	A for Elevation and Distance	12	3500+
Mon	nday, April 12, 2021							
Mon	nday, April 19, 2021	Phoenix	Two Humped Camel (Trail to Ale - O.H.S.O Arcadia)		All Trail	A-Minus for Uniqueness	5.5	2800
Mon	nday, April 26, 2021							